to examine the Akwete weaving industry. A theoretical mean of 3.0, as suggested by Davies (2005), 

served as the criterion for evaluating the item means in the structured questionnaire with a five-

point Likert format. For this study, the researcher distributed three hundred and eighty-one (381) 

questionnaires to respondents.  

The in-depth interviews were conducted with the interviewees, including a male community leader 

(Mr. Justice) and an octogenarian named Madam Edith Akpara (85 years old), who is the oldest 

weaver in the community, on the 14th of August 2016 in Akwete town.

[...]

University, Uturu in Abia South; 120 questionnaires were given to Abia Polytechnic Aba in Abia 

Central; and 101 questionnaires were distributed to Abia State College of Education (Technical), 

Arochukwu in Abia North. After coding and processing the data, three hundred and thirty-seven 

(337) questionnaires were deemed valid, representing an 88.5% return rate, and were used in data 

analysis and interpretation.  

14. Data Analysis  

To obtain information on this research question, a questionnaire comprising fifteen (15) items was 

formulated and administered to the respondents.